Cas	e 5:19-cv-01445-JGB-SHK Document 46	Filed 11/09/20 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:399
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Russell S. Thompson, IV (Cal. Bar No. Thompson Consumer Law Group, PC 7080 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 1100 Los Angeles, CA 90028 Telephone: (602) 388-8898 Facsimile: (866) 317-2674 rthompson@ThompsonConsumerLaw.c Jesse S. Johnson (<i>pro hac vice</i>) Florida Bar No. 0069154 Greenwald Davidson Radbil PLLC 7601 N. Federal Hwy., Suite A-230 Boca Raton, FL 33487 Telephone: 561-826-5477 ijohnson@gdrlawfirm.com	
11	Counsel for Plaintiff and the proposed class	
12 13		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16		
17	Jake L. Kemp, on behalf of himself and others similarly situated,) CASE NO. 5:19-CV-01445-JGB-SHK
18	Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF
19	VS.	AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES,
20	Low Cost Interlock, Inc.,	 COSTS, AND LITIGATION EXPENSES
21		}
22	Defendant.	Date: March 15, 2021
23) Time: 9:00 a.m.
24		Judge: Hon. Jesus G. Bernal
25)
26		
27		
28		

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 15, 2020 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard in Courtroom 1 of the United States District Court for the Central District of California, located at the George E. Brown, Jr. Federal Building and U.S. Courthouse, 3470 Twelfth Street, Riverside, California 92501-3801, Jake L. Kemp will and hereby does move for approval of an award of attorneys' fees, costs, and litigation expenses in connection with his class action settlement with Defendant Low Cost Interlock, Inc.

This motion is based on this notice, the concurrently filed Memorandum of Points and Authorities, and class counsel's supporting declaration. This motion is made following the conference of counsel pursuant to L.R. 7-3, which took place on November 5, 2020, between the undersigned and Jonathan J. Faria, counsel for Defendant. Mr. Faria confirmed that Defendant opposes the relief requested.

DATED: November 9, 2020

GREENWALD DAVIDSON RADBIL PLLC

By: <u>/s/ Jesse S. Johnson</u> Jesse S. Johnson

Class counsel

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on November 9, 2020, I filed a copy of the foregoing with the Clerk of Court using the Court's CM/ECF system, which will provide notice to all counsel of record.

/s/ Jesse S. Johnson Jesse S. Johnson

1